ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSKINS, WAYNE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, SETTING THE WAGES, SALARIES, AND COMPENSATION PAID BY THE VILLAGE OF HOSKINS TO THE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR, THE BACK-UP UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR, THE VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER THE VILLAGE DEPUTY CLERK, AND PROVIDING A TIME WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL GO INTO FULL FORCE AND EFFECT; AND, REPEALING ANY PRIOR ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSKINS, NEBRASKA, as follows:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Nebraska State Statute 17-209 the following Pay Schedule is hereby adopted and established for employees of Village of Hoskins:

- Utilities/Maintenance Supervisor
 - o \$20.00 \$40.00 per hour;
- Back Up Utilities/Maintenance Supervisor
 - o \$20.00 \$40.00 per hour; and
- Village Clerk/Treasurer
 - o \$18.00 \$32.00 per hour
- Village Deputy Clerk
 - o \$18.00 \$32.00 per hour
- Seasonal Help
 - o \$15.00 \$26.00 per hour

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall repeal all ordinances and resolutions or portions thereof which are in conflict herewith.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately after the date of its passage and publication or posting as required by law.

SECTION 4. Publication shall be in pamphlet form as authorized by §17-613 of Nebraska Revised Statutes with distribution to be made by making copies available to the public upon request at the Village Offices.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED ON THE ___7__ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2024.

James Miller, Village Chairman

Attest:

Diane Doffin, Village Clerk

(SEAL)

CERTIFICATE

State of Nebraska)
County of Wayne))))))))
the attached is as the same ap Passed on the IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
J day	Day Doffen Village Clerk
Subscribe and	sworn to before me the 7+h day of October 2024
GENERAL NOTARY - Sta NANCY J.	STAUB